
Weekly NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices  
NIH Guide for Grants and Contracts 

April 08, 2011 
Table of Contents (TOC)  

All NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices  

Notices 

 Re-Issuance of Parent Research Career Development (K) Award Funding Opportunity 
Announcements 
(NOT-OD-11-063) 
National Institutes of Health 

 Notice of Award Budget Update for PAR-11-174 Program Project on Alcohol-Related Research 
(P01) 
(NOT-AA-11-004) 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 

 Letter of Intent Not Required for NIAs Economics of Retirement FOAs; PA-11-138, PA-11-139, 
and PA-11-140 
(NOT-AG-11-004) 
National Institute on Aging 

 Withdrawal of NIAMS Participation in PAR-10-266, Support of NIGMS Program Project Grants 
(P01) 
(NOT-AR-11-019) 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 

 Notice of Intent to Publish a Request for Applications for Cancer Target Discovery and 
Development (CTDD) Initiative (U01) 
(NOT-CA-11-010) 
National Cancer Institute 

 Notice of Clarification Regarding Eligible Countries for RFA DA-12-002, HIV/AIDS Implementation 
Science Targeting Drug Using Populations: A Collaboration with PEPFAR (R01) 
(NOT-DA-11-015) 
National Institute on Drug Abuse 

 Withdrawal of NIDDK Participation in PAR-10-266: Support of NIGMS Program Project Grants 
(P01)  
(NOT-DK-11-011) 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 

 Notice of Availability of Administrative Supplements for Collaborative Science 
(NOT-GM-11-105) 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 

 Correction of Information related to Renewal Applications for AHRQ Funding Opportunity 
Announcements related to Centers for Education and Research on Therapeutics (CERTs), (RFA-
HS-11-003 and RFA-HS-11-004) 
(NOT-HS-11-012) 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 

 Modification of RFA-MD-11-004: NIMHD Science Education Initiative (R25) 

Page 1 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



(NOT-MD-11-002) 
National Institute on Minority Health and Health Disparities  

 Notice of Extension of Receipt Date and Correction for RFA-MD-11-002, NIMHD Exploratory 
Centers of Excellence (P20) 
(NOT-MD-11-004) 
National Institute on Minority Health and Health Disparities  

 Notice of Intent to Publish a Request for Applications for a Spinal Muscular Atrophy (SMA) 
Biomarker Study (U01) and Convene a Related Workshop 
(NOT-NS-11-012) 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 

 Notice of Clarification to NOT-TW-11-010: Fogarty International Center to Consolidate HIV 
Research Training Programs 
(NOT-TW-11-016) 
John E. Fogarty International Center 

Requests for Applications 

 Specialized Alcohol Research Centers (P50) 
(RFA-AA-12-002) 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
Application Receipt Date(s): December 07, 2011  

 Comprehensive Alcohol Research Centers (P60) 
(RFA-AA-12-003) 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
Application Receipt Date(s): December 07, 2011  

 Limited Competition: The Health and Retirement Study (U01)  
(RFA-AG-12-001) 
National Institute on Aging 
Application Receipt Date(s): June 10, 2011  

 NIH/PEPFAR Collaboration for Implementation Science and Impact Evaluation (R01)  
(RFA-AI-11-003) 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Cancer Institute 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute of Mental Health 
Application Receipt Date(s): July 07, 2011  

 Allergen Epitope Research and Validation Cnters (U19) 
(RFA-AI-11-013) 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
Application Receipt Date(s): July 22, 2011  

 SBIR E-learning for HAZMAT and Emergency Response (SBIR [R43/R44])  
(RFA-ES-11-008) 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
Application Receipt Date(s): July 28, 2011  

 Pediatric Anesthesia Safety Initiative (PASI) (U01) 
(RFA-FD-11-005) 

Page 2 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



Food and Drug Administration 
Application Receipt Date(s): May 05, 2011  

 Child Health Research Career Development Award (CHRCDA) Program (K12) 
(RFA-HD-12-189) 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
Application Receipt Date(s): June 21, 2011  

 Life After Linkage: The Future of Family Studies (R01) 
(RFA-HL-12-007) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Human Genome Research Institute 
Application Receipt Date(s): June 15, 2011  

 Anchoring Metabolomic Changes to Phenotype (P20)  
(RFA-HL-12-009) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Application Receipt Date(s): June 17, 2011  

 Basic Research in Calcific Aortic Valve Disease (R01) 
(RFA-HL-12-015) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Application Receipt Date(s): October 11, 2011  

 Short-Term Institutional Training Grant for Clinician Scientists in Pediatric Respiratory, Sleep and 
Hematology/Transfusion Medicine (T35) 
(RFA-HL-12-017) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Application Receipt Date(s): June 14, 2011  

 Pulmonary Vascular-Right Ventricular Axis Research Program (R01) 
(RFA-HL-12-021) 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
Application Receipt Date(s): October 13, 2011  

 NIMHD Resource-Related Minority Health and Health Disparities Research (U24) 
(RFA-MD-11-005) 
National Institute on Minority Health and Health Disparities  
Application Receipt Date(s): June 08, 2011  

 Pathophysiology of HIV-Associated Neurodegeneration in Aging Populations on Long-Term Anti-
Retroviral Therapy (R01) 
(RFA-MH-12-070) 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Application Receipt Date(s): September 09, 2011  

 Pathophysiology of HIV-Associated Neurodegeneration in Aging Populations on Long-Term Anti-
Retroviral Therapy (R21) 
(RFA-MH-12-071) 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Application Receipt Date(s): September 09, 2011  

 Research Education Program for Laboratory Animal Medicine Veterinarians (R25) 
(RFA-RR-11-003) 

Page 3 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



National Center for Research Resources 
Application Receipt Date(s): June 09, 2011  

Program Announcements 

 Mentored Research Scientist Development Award (Parent K01) 
(PA-11-190) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Center for Research Resources 
National Human Genome Research Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
National Institute of Nursing Research 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Independent Scientist Award (Parent K02) 
(PA-11-191) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Academic Career Award (Parent K07) 
(PA-11-192) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Mentored Clinical Scientist Research Career Development Award (Parent K08) 
(PA-11-193) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Cancer Institute 
National Eye Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 

Page 4 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Mentored Patient-Oriented Research Career Development Award (Parent K23) 
(PA-11-194) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Cancer Institute 
National Eye Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
National Institute of Nursing Research 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Midcareer Investigator Award in Patient-Oriented Research (Parent K24) 
(PA-11-195) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Cancer Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
National Institute of Nursing Research 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

Page 5 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



 Mentored Quantitative Research Development Award (Parent K25)
(PA-11-196) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Cancer Institute 
National Human Genome Research Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 NIH Pathway to Independence Award (Parent K99/R00) 
(PA-11-197) 
National Institutes of Health 
National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine 
National Cancer Institute 
National Center for Research Resources 
National Eye Institute 
National Human Genome Research Institute 
National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 
National Institute on Aging 
National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism 
National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases 
National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering 
Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health and Human Development  
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders 
National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and Kidney Diseases 
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
National Institute of General Medical Sciences 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Institute of Neurological Disorders and Stroke 
National Institute of Nursing Research 
National Library of Medicine 
Office of Dietary Supplements 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Understanding Clinical Information Needs and Health Care Decision Making Processes in the 
Context of Health Information Technology (IT) (R01) 
(PA-11-198) 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 Understanding User Needs and Context to Inform Consumer Health Information Technology (IT) 
Design (R01)  
(PA-11-199) 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 
Application Receipt Date(s): Multiple dates, see announcement.  

 

Page 6 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011



 

 

Department of Health
and Human Services
  

  
National Institutes of Health (NIH) 
9000 Rockville Pike 
Bethesda, Maryland 20892 

Page 7 of 7NIH Funding Opportunities and Notices for The Week Ending April 08, 2011

4/8/2011http://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/WeeklyIndex.cfm?WeekEnding=04-08-2011


